ERRATA, VOLUME 8

R. H. Cameron, Differential equations involving a parametric function, pp. 834-840.

Page 836, Equation (2.7). The right hand member should be changed from "1" to "exp $\{-2\lambda/\gamma^{1/2}\}$."

ERRATA, VOLUME 9

R. E. Edwards, Bounded functions and Fourier transforms, pp. 440–446.

The conclusion of Proposition 1 is in general false. When corrected it should read that h is essentially integrable for σ ; and in equation (2) $\int |h| d\sigma$ should be interpreted as the essential upper integral $\bar{\sigma}*(|f|)$. See Bourbaki, *Eléments de mathématique*, XXI, *Intégration*, Chapter 5, §2, Actualités Sci. Ind., no. 1244, Paris, 1956. The original statement of the proposition is valid if Y is either σ -finite or discrete, the latter situation obtaining in the main theorem. Only trivial modifications are needed to adapt the proof to the general situation.

R. M. Robinson, A report on primes of the form $k \cdot 2^n + 1$ and on factors of Fermat numbers, pp. 673–681.

Page 681. In reference 12 delete "Paris, Gauthier-Villars,".